Worrington Board of Education

Edward Corey Susan DePretis
CO-CHAIRPERSON CO-CHAIRERSON

Meeting Schedule 2024-2025

July 2024
No July Meetings - Summer Break

August 2024
Wednesday, August 7, 2024 (at Migeon Ave.)

5:30 p.m. — School Improvement and Community Relations Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Policy Committee
Wednesday, August 14, 2024 (at Migeon Ave.)

5:30 p.m. — Facilities/Technology Committee

6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Budget Committee
Wednesday, August 21, 2024 (at Migeon Ave.)

5:30 p.m. — Regular Board of Education Meeting

September 2024
Wednesday, September 4, 2024 (at Migeon Ave.)
5:30 p.m. — School Improvement and Community Relations Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Policy Committee
Wednesday, September 11, 2024 (at Migeon Ave.)
5:30 p.m. — Facilities/Technology Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Budget Committee
Wednesday, September 25, 2024 (at THS)
5:30 p.m. — Regular Board of Education Meeting

October 2024
Wednesday, October 2, 2024 (at Migeon Ave.)
5:30 p.m. — School Improvement and Community Relations Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Policy Committee
Wednesday, October 9, 2024 (at Migeon Ave.)
5:30 p.m. — Facilities/Technology Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Budget Committee
Wednesday, October 23, 2024 (at THS)
5:30 p.m. — Regular Board of Education Meeting
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November 2024
Wednesday, November 6, 2024 (at Migeon Ave.)
5:30 p.m. — School Improvement and Community Relations Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Policy Committee
Wednesday, November 13, 2024 (at Migeon Ave.)
5:30 p.m. — Facilities/Technology Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Budget Committee
Wednesday, November 20, 2024 (at THS)
5:30 p.m. — Regular Board of Education Meeting

December 2024
Wednesday, December 4, 2024 (at Migeon Ave.)
5:30 p.m. — School Improvement and Community Relations Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Policy Committee
Wednesday, December 11, 2024 (at Migeon Ave.)
5:30 p.m. — Facilities/Technology Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Budget Committee
Wednesday, December 18, 2024 (at THS)
5:30 p.m. — Regular Board of Education Meeting

January 2025
Wednesday, January 8, 2025 (at Migeon Ave.)

5:30 p.m. — School Improvement and Community Relations Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Policy Committee
Wednesday, January 15, 2025 (at Migeon Ave.)

5:30 p.m. — Facilities/Technology Committee

6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Budget Committee
Wednesday, January 29, 2025 (at THS)

5:30 p.m. — Regular Board of Education Meeting

February 2025
Wednesday, February 5, 2025 (at Migeon Ave.)

5:30 p.m. — School Improvement and Community Relations Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Policy Committee
Wednesday, February 12, 2025 (at Migeon Ave.)

5:30 p.m. — Facilities/Technology Committee

6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Budget Committee
Wednesday, February 26, 2025 (at THS)

5:30 p.m. — Regular Board of Education Meeting
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March 2025
Wednesday, March 5, 2025 (at Migeon Ave.)
5:30 p.m. — School Improvement and Community Relations Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Policy Committee
Wednesday, March 12, 2025 (at Migeon Ave.)
5:30 p.m. — Facilities/Technology Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Budget Committee
Wednesday, March 26, 2025 (at THS)
5:30 p.m. — Regular Board of Education Meeting

April 2025
Wednesday, April 2, 2025 (at Migeon Ave.)

5:30 p.m. — School Improvement and Community Relations Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Policy Committee
Wednesday, April 9, 2025 (at Migeon Ave.)

5:30 p.m. — Facilities/Technology Committee

6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Budget Committee
Wednesday, April 30, 2025 (at THS)

5:30 p.m. — Regular Board of Education Meeting

May 2025
Wednesday, May 7, 2025 (at Migeon Ave.)

5:30 p.m. — School Improvement and Community Relations Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Policy Committee
Wednesday, May 14, 2025 (at Migeon Ave.)

5:30 p.m. — Facilities/Technology Committee

6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Budget Committee
Wednesday, May 28, 2025 (at THS)

5:30 p.m. — Regular Board of Education Meeting

June 2025
Wednesday, June 4, 2025 (at Migeon Ave.)
5:30 p.m. — School Improvement and Community Relations Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Policy Committee
Wednesday, June 11, 2025 (at Migeon Ave.)
5:30 p.m. — Facilities/Technology Committee
6:00 p.m. or immediately following the prior meeting — Budget Committee
Wednesday, June 25, 2025 (at THS)
5:30 p.m. — Regular Board of Education Meeting
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